The land division shall be required to provide 
easements as outlined in Section 172 of the City of Red Bud Code of Ordinances. 

“TOPOGRAPHY”   The relief features or surface configuration of an area of land. 

“TRANSMISSION LINE”   A pipeline subject to pressure of one hundred twenty-five (125) 
or more PSIG and operates at a hoop stress of twenty percent (20%) or more of SMYS (specified 
minimum yield strength). 

“VACATE”   To terminate the legal existence of right-of-way or subdivision and to so note, 
in the case of a subdivision, on the final plat recorded with the County Recorder of Deeds.

[...]

intersections involving collector streets shall have 
radii of not less than forty (40) feet. 

(C)   When two (2) local or collector streets intersect such that there are four (4) approaches, 
approaches opposite each other must have centerline offsets greater than one hundred twenty-five 
(125) feet.  See Figure 172-27(C) at the end of this Chapter. 

(D)   Abrupt breaks in the centerline of streets such that the diverging centerline is at an 
angle with the projected centerline are prohibited.  Large gradual curves shall be used.  See Figure

[...]

placed or erected in any easement for utility or drainage purposes and the City personnel may have 

free access to, and use the easements at any time. 

(C)  The maintenance of storm water detention storage areas shall be the responsibility of 

the property owner(s).   

172-33:  BLOCKS.  No block shall be longer than one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet or less than 
five hundred (500) feet in length. 

(A)  All blocks, whenever it is deemed essential by the City Council to provide access to 

schools, playgrounds, shopping centers and other community facilities, shall have a crosswalk with